

RAD

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY  
SOUTH WESTERN DIVISION NO. 6

NO: F.5 (149)/SWD-6/DDA/A/12-13/

994

Dt: 17-12-12

To

M/s. Unnatti Constn.Co.,  
274, DDA Flats, Sector-1, Pocket-1,  
Dwarka, New Delhi-110075.

Sub: M/o various colonies at Dwarka Zone under Nazul A/C II  
SH: Improvement of M.P.Green with provision of Chain Link fencing and rain shelter in  
Sector 13,Dwarka, Ph.II.  
Ref: **Performance Guarantee in the shape of FDR No. 773196 dt. 18.10.12 for Rs. 28925/-**

\*\*\*\*\*

Dear Sir(s),

Your Item rate E-tender for the above mentioned work has been accepted on behalf of Delhi Development Authority at quoted rate, terms & conditions given below:-

- |                                    |  |
|------------------------------------|--|
| 1. Estimated cost                  | : Rs.4,99,460/-(Rs. Four lacs ninety nine thousand four hundred sixty only).                             |
| 2. Quoted Amount                   | : Rs.5,78,463/-(Rs. Five lacs seventy eight thousand four hundred sixty three only).                     |
| 3. Net accepted<br>Tendered amount | : Rs.5,78,463/-(Rs. Five lacs seventy eight thousand four hundred sixty three only). (As per Annexure-A) |

The percentage to be taken for the purpose of clause-12 shall be 15.82% (Fifteen point eight two percent) above the estimated cost on DSR 2007.

You are requested to attend the office of the undersigned along with non-judicial stamp paper worth Rs.50/-(Rs. Fifty only) within seven days from the date of issue of this letter to sign the formal agreement failing which the acceptance of tender is likely to be withdrawn and earnest money be forfeited.

You are also requested to contact Asstt. Engineer IV of this division and start the work at once. Please note that the time allowed for carrying out the work as entered in the tender shall be reckoned from the 10<sup>th</sup> day after the date of issue of this letter to commence work.

The time allowed for execution of work will be 45 days.

Encl: As above.

(ER.JAGDISH PRASAD)  
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER:SWD-6  
DDA : DWARKA: NEW DELHI

**DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY**

Name of work:- Mio Various Colonies at Dwarka Zone under Nazul A/C-II.  
SH: Improvement of M.P. Green with provision of chain link fencing and rain shelter in Sector-13, Dwarka, Phase-II.

**SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES**  
NIT No.:- 07/EE/SWD-6/DDA/2012-13  
Estimated Cost: Rs. 4,99,460/-

NAME OF THE FIRM				UNNATTI CONST.CO.		
S. No.	Description of item	Qty	Unit	Rate.	Rate in words	Amount.
1	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5m in width or 10 sqm on plan) including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto 1.5m, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed within a lead of 50 m.					0.00
	a) All kinds of soil	83.00	Cum	100.00	Rupees One Hundred Only	8300.00
2	Filling available excavated earth (excluding rock) in trenches, plinth, sides of foundations etc. in layers not exceeding 20cm in depth, consolidating each deposited layer by ramming and watering, lead upto 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m.	20.00	Cum	40.00	Rupees Forty Only	800.00
3	Supplying and filling in plinth with jamuna sand under floors including watering, ramming consolidating and dressing complete.	2.50	Cum	200.00	Rupees Two Hundred Only	500.00
4	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work upto plinth level.					0.00
	a) 1:2:4 (1 Cement: 2 coarse sand: 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	5.20	Cum	3000.00	Rupees Three Thousand Only	15600.00
	b) 1:5:10 (1 Cement: 5 coarse sand: 10 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size)	13.60	Cum	2000.00	Rupees Two Thousand Only	27200.00
5	Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form for.					0.00
	a) Retaining walls, return walls, walls (any thickness) including attached pilasters, buttresses, plinth and string courses fillets etc.	32.00	Sqm	140.00	Rupees One Hundred Forty Only	4480.00
6	Brick work with F.P.S. bricks of class designation 75 in foundation and plinth in.					0.00

	a) Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand)	3.30	Cum	2400.00	Rupees Two Thousand Four Hundred Only	7920.00
7	Random rubble masonry with hard stone in foundation and plinth including leveling up with cement concrete 1:6:12 (1 Cement : 6 coarse sand : 12 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) at plinth level with :					0.00
	a) Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand)	64.00	Cum	2100.00	Rupees Two Thousand One Hundred Only	134400.00
8	Steel work in built up tubular trusses including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer, welded and bolted including special shaped washers etc. complete.					0.00
	a) Hot finished welded type tube.	818.00	Kg	75.00	Rupees Seventy Five Only	61350.00
9	Structural steel work, riveted, bolted or welded in built up sections, trusses and framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer all complete.	2.707	Kg	61.00	Rupees Sixty One Only	165127.00
10	Steel work welded in built up section/framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer using structural steel etc. as required					0.00
	a) In grillings, frames, guard bar, ladders, railing, brackets, gates & similar works	166.00	Kg	66.00	Rupees Sixty Six Only	10936.00
11	Providing and laying G.I. chain link fabric fencing of required width in mesh size 50x50mm including strengthening with 2mm dia wire or nuts, bolts and washers as required complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge.					0.00
	a) Made of G.I. wire of dia 4mm	251.00	Sqm	400.00	Rupees Four Hundred Only	100400.00
12	Kota stone slab flooring over 20 mm (average) thick base laid over and jointed with grey cement slurry mixed with pigment to match the shade of mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand)					0.00
	a) 25 mm thick	8.00	Sqm	740.00	Rupees Seven Hundred Forty Only	5920.00
13	Kota stone slab 25 mm thick in risers of steps, skirting, dado and pillars laid on 12 mm (average) thick cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand) and jointed with grey cement slurry mixed with pigment to match the shade of the slab, including rubbing and polishing complete.	3.60	Sqm	690.00	Rupees Six Hundred Ninety Only	2484.00
14	Extra for pre finished nosing in treads of Kota stone / sand stone slab	18.00	Meter	27.00	Rupees Twenty Seven Only	486.00
15	6 mm cement plaster of mix :					0.00

	a) 1:3 (1 cement : 3 fine sand)	65.00	Sqm	70.00	Rupees Seventy Only	4550.00
16	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade :					0.00
	a) Two or more coats on new work.	445.00	Sqm	50.00	Rupees Fifty Only	22250.00
17	Pointing on stone work with cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement : 3 fine sand) Flush / Ruled pointing	82.00	Sqm	70.00	Rupees Seventy Only	5740.00
Total						678463.00